
 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPOINTMENT OF ZACHARY 
AYERS AS LAWYER 
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE NINTH 
CIRCUIT JUDICIAL CONFERENCE 
 

      
GENERAL ORDER NO. 2025-3 
 
 
 

 
   

 ZACHARY AYERS is hereby appointed as Lawyer Representative from the 
Eastern District of Washington to the Ninth Circuit Judicial Conference, effective 
November 1, 2024, to serve through October 31, 2027. 
 IT IS ORDERED.  The District Court Executive is directed to file this Order 
and provide copies to Zachary Ayers and to the other Lawyer Representatives. 
 DATED this 10th day of January, 2025. 
 

     
FOR THE COURT 

 
 

       
STANLEY A. BASTIAN 

Chief United States District Court Judge 

FILED IN THE 
U.S. DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

SEAN F. MCAVOY, CLERK  

Jan 10, 2025


