		FILED IN THE U.S. DISTRICT COURT	
		EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
1		Jan 10, 2025	
2	2	SEAN F. MCAVOY, CLERK	
3	3		
4	1		
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
6	EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON		
7	7		
8		C ORDER NO. 2025-3	
9	AYERS AS LAWYER	2 OKDEK NO. 2023-3	
10			
11	1 CIRCUIT JUDICIAL CONFERENCE		
12	2		
13	ZACHARY AYERS is hereby appointed as Lawyer Representative from the		
14	Eastern District of Washington to the Ninth Circuit Judicial Conference, effective		
15	November 1, 2024, to serve through October 31, 2027.		
16	5 IT IS ORDERED . The District Court Executiv	IT IS ORDERED. The District Court Executive is directed to file this Order	
17	and provide copies to Zachary Ayers and to the other	provide copies to Zachary Ayers and to the other Lawyer Representatives.	
18	DATED this 10 th day of January, 2025.		
19	ə		
20	FOR THE COURT		
21			
22	Stankey U. Sestran		
23	STANLEY A. BASTIAN Chief United States District Court Judge		
24		it sudge	
25	5		
26	5		
27	7		
28	3		